MODEL: R3-WTU
Remote I/O R3 Series
MULTI POWER INPUT MODULE
(clamp-on current sensor type CLSE use)
Functions & Features
• Measures simultaneously several variables of a heavy-
current power system including computing bidirectional
current, phase and harmonics

(5.12)
MODEL: R3–WTU1[1]ES[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R3-WTU1[1]ES[2]
Specify a code from below for each [1] and [2].
(e.g. R3-WTU12ES/D/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
CONFIGURATION
1: Single-phase / 2-wire and 3-wire,
    3-phase / 3-wire and 4-wire
[1] NO. OF SYSTEMS
1: 1 system
2: 2 systems
INPUT
E: 480 V AC / Sensor type CLSE
COMMUNICATION MODE
S: Single
[2] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Data Capacity (address/slot occupied)
blank: 16 words (1)
/D: 32 words (2)
Be sure to use the R3-BSW base with free address setting
capability. Refer to ‘TRANSMISSION DATA DESCRIPTIONS.’
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: R3CON)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
• Clamp-on current sensor (model: CLSE)
The clamp-on current sensors, not included in this product
package, must be ordered separately. Required number
depends upon the system configuration.
• Network module (model: R3-Nx)
In order to have the reset function from the host device, use
V.2.00 or higher versions of the R3-NC1, -NC3, -NE1 and -
NM1. With other versions and models, the resetting is
possible using the R3CON PC Configurator.
For use with the R3-NLx, consult M-System.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
  Internal bus: Via the Installation Base (model: R3-BSx)
  Voltage input: Separable terminal block
  (applicable wire dia. ≤ 2.5, 0.5 – 3.5 mm2)
  Current input: Separable terminal block
  (applicable wire dia. ≤ 2.4, 0.5 – 3.5 mm2)
  Internal Power: Via the Installation Base (model: R3-BSx)
Configuration: Single phase/2-wire and 3-wire, 3-phase/3-
wire balanced/unbalanced load, 3-phase/4-wire
balanced/unbalanced load
Isolation: Sensor core to sensor output or current input or
voltage input to internal bus or internal power
Measured variables
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
MODEL: R3-WTU
  Voltage: 1 – N, 2 – N, 3 – N, 1 – 2, 2 – 3, 3 – 1
  Current: 1, 2, 3, N